
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:666
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
MODERNISATION OF HOSPITALS IN GUJARAT
MANSINH PATEL

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of hospitals modernised and expanded in Gujarat during the Eighth Five-Year Plan, location-wise;

(b) whether any proposal has been received from the State in this regard;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether new hospitals/dispensaries have been opened in the State with the assistance of the World Bank; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, location-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI N.T.
SHANMUGAM)
(a): The Government of Gujarat has intimated that no hospital has been modernised and expanded in the State during the Eighth Five-Year-Plan.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): No, Sir.

(e): Does not arise.
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